MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL BERNARD BLAKE
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS ST

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—-VS--

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by RAFAEL LOPEZ, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, April 29, 2025

at 10:00AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER
1 2013 CHRYSLER KJJ8306 NY  2CARC1BG1DR815639 CHRYSLER CAPITAL
2 2014 TOYOTA 14094CF NY  4T1BFLFK4EU352970 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP
3 2018 HONDA KKI6550 NY  1HGCV1F17JA013748 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
4 2018 HYUNDAI VAP5623 NC  5NPE34AF2JH720878 HYUNDAI MOTOR FINANCE
5 2001 TOYOTA KTA5088 NY  INXBR12E117436472 COMPANY
6 2016 KIA KMUS645 NY  5XYPHDAS8GGL63735 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
7 2020 MITSUBISHI MDT8007 PA  JA4AP3AUSLU018021 ALLY FINANCIAL
8 2014 SUBARU KGW1605 NY  JF2GPAGCOES217833 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP
9 2004 HONDA FSORBF  NJ  1HGCM56884A039089 AMERICAN CREDIT ACCEPTING LLC
10 2016 JEEP MKY7314 PA  1CARIFBG6GCA497498 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA
11 2007 HONDA KLW5074 NY  SFNYF18437B017028
12 2009 CHEVROLET KZF5224 NY  1GCGG25C691104539
13 2006 HONDA 1YXJ62 MA  SFNRL38696B408905
14 2013 NISSAN LNB3685 NY  IN4AL3AP1DC146426
15 2022 JEEP KXT9789 NY  1CAHIXEGONW230298
16 2018 HONDA KAH8408 NY  2HGFC2F53]H504198 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
17 2011 LINCOLN AOHODT AL  2LNBLSEV5BX752571
18 2015 CHEVROLET ED86094 IL  1GLIBSSH4F4147642
19 2012 AUDI LTG6708 PA  WAILFAFPXCA071205

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at

https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/.

The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle

Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.
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ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
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I will sell at Public Auction by RAFAEL LOPEZ, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, April 29, 2025
at 10:00AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
20 2010 CHEVY 1A1124W AL 2G1WB5ENXA1194945
21 2001 HONDA LKA1963 NY  2HKRL187X1H535377
22 2018 TOYOTA T107976C NY  4T1B11HK6JU594617 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP
23 2008 NISSAN LFH9373  NY  1N4BA41E78C837237
24 1997 FORD LEN8177 NY  1FALP13P9VW307717
25 1999 FORD LCE609 MN  1FBNE31L3XHB79703 FORD MOTOR CREDIT
26 2007 NISSAN LRN3955 PA  3N1AB61E97L718738
27 2017 HONDA 5JKF44 MA  2HKRW2H82HH641404 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
28 2012 FORD 6EX5461 MD  3FAHP0JGOCR210231
29 1999 FORD LNW5382 NY  1FTNE2423XHB14942
30 2024 HONDA DJH2475 NY  1HGCY2F81RA050591 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
31 2015 TOYOTA RXQ3631 GA  2T1BURHE8FC298183
32 2004 ME WNI830 SC  4IJGAB57E04A501172
33 2016 DODGE LEN5848 NY  1C3CDFEB8GD645274
34 2014 RAM 73407ND NY  3C6TRVAG4EE101088
35 2009 HONDA KZF3910 NY  5FNRL38659B412177
36 2010 NISSAN LSN4137 NY  3N1AB6AP5AL696794
37 2004 BMW JBN7021  NY  5UXFA13544LU41976
38 1964 BUICK LEP8688  NY  454695Y145882

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.
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the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
39 2010 HONDA KNK9079 NY  5]J6RE4H36AL073009
40 2006 FORD KWV6259 NY  1FMHK7B87CGA77920
41 2023 NISSAN LBU6866  NY  3N1AB8CVOPY243376 GLOBAL LENDING SVCS
42 2003 HONDA LBR2968 NY  1HGCM66553A098983
43 2010 BMW EE52543 IL WBAPK5C5XAA651092
44 2010 NISSAN EQ23166 IL 1N4BL2AP1AC112397
45 2020 CHEVROLET LTU9%48 NY  KLBCD6SA1LC416113
46 2004 GMC HXH4974 NY  1GTGG25v441218145
47 2013 FORD KGA2782 NY  2FMHK6DT4DBD09202
48 1997 TOYOTA LPW9318 NY  2T1BB02E4VC200176 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP
49 2022 TOYOTA KHU2933 NY  2T3P1RFVONW324389 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP
50 2016 ME KMN1006 NY  4JGDA5HB3GA800941
51 2003 ACURA LJES283  NY  19UUA56653A005086
52 2015 JEEP KGT2898 NY  1C4RIFBGOFC933048 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
53 2008 ACURA KSE9178 NY  19UUA66298A046251
54 2011 FORD KLF208 VT  2FMDK3]C7BBB65028
55 2013 LEXUS KZN3515 NY  JTHCF5C23D5063414 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



